41-50 1 1(100) 1 1(100) 4 3(75) 2 1(50) 

50 and Above  0 0 0 0 4 1(25) 4 2(50) 

Total 24 19 (79.1) 12 7(58.3) 15 8(53.3) 13 6(46.1) 

Key: %= Percentage 

Figure 1 shows the distribution of bacteria among 

patients with different health conditions. A total of one 

hundred and twenty-seven (127) bacterial isolates 

belonging to 9 genera were identified as Bacillus, 

Escherichia, Seratia, Pseudomonas, Micrococcus, 

Alcaligenes, Staphylococcus, Proteus and Klebsiella. 

These isolates displayed similar biochemical and 

morphological characteristics with those on the ABIS